February 12, 1979
February 20, 1979
February 22, 1979
February 23, 1979
March 26, 1979
March 27, 1979
HOUSE BILL 757
IN THE HOUSE

22 benefit provided In this section regardless of the type of
l3 insurance coverage he may possess, if any.
<:4 S~ction 2. Codification. Section is intended to be
25 codified as an integral part of Title 2, chapter 18o part 7, ;;>-: _./·'-""' /
-2- I N T R 0 D U C E D B I L L
-~
, ..
.,
it
•
~
"'
'"'
...... ·---·-------------------
STATE OF MONTANA
Request No. 401-79
FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request received ___ f.~J?..r~_£Y_17, 1979 , there is hereby
submitted a Fiscal Note for _.}!o~_~_t•_l}!_l} _ _?.S? __ pursuant to Chapter 53, Laws of Montana,
1965 -Thirty-Ninth Legislative Assembly. Background information used in developing
this f'iscal Note is available from the Office of Budget and Program Planning, to members
of UJ£• LPgislature upon request.
OESCIH PT JON OF PROPOSED LEG I SLAT ION:
An act to provide benefits based on former employment status to a former public employee
on disability retirement in an amount Pqual to the contribution made by a public employer
toward group insurance prt"miums.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. Thert' will ht• :lO individuals eligible to participate in this benefit- 36 in
slate govPrrunent and 14 in local gov('rnments. Those individuals eligible for
Mt>d i care a r<• excluded.
2. Tht• sponsor's proposed amendments wi II pass (see attached).
3. The state share of costs will he paid from the State General Fund.
VISCAL IMPACT:
Additional cost of proposed legislation
FUND I NG I NFORMAT JON:
Stale GPrwral Fund
Lon-11 govt•rumenl funds
FY 80
$)8 ,O_QQ
$12,960
- ?_.1__0_~()
~-~~LQ~()
FY 81
$18,000
$12,960
,~?,04Q
~~J.QOO
-~«A f oY ~A . +---
BUDGET DIRECTOR . / \
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Date: _ -~ll/-D--~~--
'"
~6th Legislature HB 0751/02
1
2
3
4
5
6
1
8
9
10
ll
HOUSE BILL NO. 751
INTRODUtEO BY BRAMD• MANNING
A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: •AN ACT TO PROVIDE BENEFITS
BASED ON FORMER EMPLOYMENT STATUS TO A FORMER PUBLIC
EMPLOYEE ON DISABILITY RETIREMENT IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO THE
CONTRIBUTION MADE BY A PUBLIC EMPLOYER TOWARD GROUP
INSURANCE PREMIUMS; AND PROYIQINfi APPBQPBIATIQN THEIEfQ&••
BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: